Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Affidavit Correcting Chain of Title

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
L'Objet, LLC		109/25/2006 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	L'Objet, LLC	
Street Address:	5791 West Third Street	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90211	
Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78847341	L'OBJET
Registration Number:	3091135	L'OBJET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900058742

Fax Number: (503)778-5299

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (503) 778-5311

Email: sheilamorrison@dwt.com Correspondent Name: Sheila Fox Morrison

Address Line 1: Davis Wright Tremaine LLP

Address Line 2: 1300 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2300 Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 80362-2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kristine Fyfe, Davis Wright Tremaine LLP

Signature: /kristinefyfe/

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003396 FRAME: 0628

Date:	09/25/2006	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=Affidavit of Sheila Fox Morrison#page1.tif		
source=Affidavit of Sheila Fox Morrison#page2.tif		
source=Affidavit of Sheila Fox Morrison#page3.tif		
course=Affidavit of Sheila Fox Morrison#page4 tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003396 FRAME: 0629

AFFIDAVIT OF SHEILA FOX MORRISON

STATE OF ORGON)
) ss
COUNTY OF MULTNOMAH)

- I, Sheila Fox Morrison, being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
- 1. I am trademark counsel for L'Objet USA, LLC owner of trademark Registration No. 3,091,135 for the mark L'OBJET and Application Serial No. 78/847341 for L'OBJET (& Design).
- 2. On September 11, 2006, I was directed to record documents to reflect a change of ownership of the above-referenced registration and application from L'Objet, LLC (a California limited liability company) to L'Objet USA, LLC (a Delaware limited liability company).
- 3. Provided were a merger document and name change document. The merger document purported to merge L'Objet, LLC, a California limited liability company into L'Objet, LLC a Delaware limited liability company. The name change document evidenced the name change of L'Objet, LLC (Delaware) to L'Objet USA, LLC (Delaware).
- 4. The merger documents and name change document were recorded for the above-referenced registration and application on September 11, 2006. Subsequent to their recordation it was discovered that the merger document was never officially filed, and therefore, no such merger occurred.
- 5. Accordingly, the documents recorded at Reel/Frame numbers: 003387/0713 and 003386/0929 should be ignored and not be considered as part of the chain of title for Registration No. 3,091,135 for the mark L'OBJET and Application Serial No. 78/847341 for L'OBJET (& Design).
- 6. Pursuant to T.M.E.P. § 503.06 (b) copies of the originally recorded papers are attached to this affidavit and I respectfully request that the error in the record be corrected.
- 7. The ownership change from L'Objet, LLC (California) to L'Objet USA, LLC (Delaware) was effectuated by the Assignment of Assets, Assumption of Obligations and Delegation of Duties agreement effective August 1, 2006, which will be subsequently recorded.

DATED this 25th day of September, 2006.

DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP

SHEILA FOX MORRISON

Attorney for L'Objet USA, LLC

PDX 1530189v2 80362-2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003396 FRAME: 0630



State of California Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

(Corporations Code sections 1113(g), 6019.1, 8019.1, 9640, 12540.1, 15678.4, 16915(b) and 17552)

For an entity that is a business trust, real estate investment trust or an unincorporated association, set forth the provision of law or other basis for the authority of the person signing:

	IMPORTANT — Read all instructions before completing this form.			Tì	nis Space For Fi	ling Use Only	
1.	NAME OF SURVIVING ENTITY	2. TYPE OF ENTITY	3. CA SECF	RETARY OF STATE	FILE NUMBER	4. JURISDICTI	ON
ĽĊ	Objet, LLC	LLC				Delaware	
5.	NAME OF DISAPPEARING ENTITY	6. TYPE OF ENTITY	7. CA SECR	ETARY OF STATE	FILE NUMBER	8. JURISDICTI	ON
L'C	Objet, LLC	LLC	20031781	0145	,	California	
9.	THE PRINCIPAL TERMS OF THE AGREEMENT OF MERGER EQUALED OR EXCEEDED THE VOTE REQUIRED. IF A VOTI CLASS ENTITLED TO VOTE ON THE MERGER AND THE PER	F WAS REQUIRED SPEC	IFY THE CLASS	AND THE MIMBE	D OF OUTSTAND	NING INITEDERT	こしににくして
	SURVIVING ENTITY			DISAPPEAR	NG ENTITY		
	CLASS AND NUMBER AND PERCENTAGE	E VOTE REQUIRED C	LASS AND NUM	<u>iber</u> an	D PERC	ENTAGE VOTE	REQUIRED
10.	IF EQUITY SECURITIES OF A PARENT PARTY ARE TO BE IS	SUED IN THE MERGER, (CHECK THE APP	LICABLE STATEM	ENT.		-
	No vote of the shareholders of the parent party was	required.	he required vot	e of the sharehol	ders of the pare	nt party was ob	tained.
11.	IF THE SURVIVING ENTITY IS A DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABLI ANY) TO THE INFORMATION SET FORTH IN THE SURVIVING OF PARTNERSHIP AUTHORITY RESULTING FROM THE MER	3 ENTITY'S ARTICLES OF		N CERTIFICATE (P, PROVIDE THE OF LIMITED PART	REQUISITE CH NERSHIP OR ST	ANGES (IF
12.	IF A DISAPPEARING ENTITY IS A DOMESTIC LIMITED LIAB DOMESTIC ENTITY OF THE SAME TYPE, ENTER THE PRINC	LITY COMPANY, LIMITED	PARTNERSHIP SURVIVING ENT	, OR PARTNERSI	HIP, AND THE SL	RVIVNG ENTITY	IS NOT A
	PRINCIPAL ADDRESS OF SURVIVING ENTITY	CIT	Y AND STATE			ZIP CODE	,
36	12 Conflans Road	Irving, TX			750	61	
13.	13. OTHER INFORMATION REQUIRED TO BE STATED IN THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER BY THE LAWS UNDER WHICH EACH CONSTITUENT OTHER BUSINESS ENTITY IS ORGANIZED. ATTACH ADDITIONAL PAGES, IF NECESSARY.						
14.	STATUTORY OR OTHER BASIS UNDER WHICH A FOREIGN (THE MERGER.	OTHER BUSINESS ENTITY	Y IS AUTHORIZE	D TO EFFECT		ECTIVE DATE, I	·
46	ADDITIONAL INFORMATION OF FOOTH ON A TOTAL				(Month)	(Day)	(Year)
10.	ADDITIONAL INFORMATION SET FORTH ON ATTACHED CERTIFICATE.	PAGES, IF ANY, IS INC	ORPORATED I	IEREIN BY THIS	REFERENCE A	ND MADE PART	OF THIS
	I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE LA KNOWLEDGE. I DECLARE I AM THE PERSON WHO EXECUTE A CONTROL OF AUTHORIZED PERSON FOR THE SURVIVING SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON FOR THE SURVIVING	ED THIS INSTRUMENT, V 5 / 1 / 06 3 ENTITY DATE	VHICH EXECUTI JOSEF TYPE OR P	ON IS MY ACT AND THE MAN S RINT NAME AND THE RIN	D DEED. OUT, M TITLE OF AUTHO TITLE OF AUTHO	ANUSU RIZED PERSON	F MY OWN
6	SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON FOR THE DISAPPEA	RING ENTITY DATE	TYPE ORP	RINT NAME AND T	TITLE OF AUTHO	RIZED PERSON	

CA115 - 1/12/05 C.T System Online

OBE MERGER-1 (REV 01/2006)

TRADEMARK

APPROVED BY SECRETARY OF STATE

REEL: 003396 FRAME: 0631

Delaware

PAGE :

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "L'OBJET, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "L'OBJET, LLC" TO "L'OBJET USA, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2006, AT 4:47 O'CLOCK P.M.

4151547 8100 060571041



Warriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State **AUTHENTICATION:** 4825805

DATE: 06-14-06

2006/06/15-10:29:23JGM

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003396 FRAME: 0632

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:16 PM 06/13/2006 FILED 04:47 PM 06/13/2006 SRV 060571041 - 4151547 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Name of Limit	ed Liability Company: L'Obj	et, LLC
<u></u>	* No. 1 - Superior of the section of	And the second of the second o
	of Formation of the limited liname of the company is L'Objet US	ability company is hereby amended
 		
n - 4 5		
•		
	•	
in witness '		have executed this Certificate on
the 13 t	day of June	, A.D. <u>2006</u>
• .	By:	na Manson
	U.	Authorized Person(s)
	Name:	Taseph Mansour
		Print or Type
	Title:	Manager

DB064 - \$/1595 CT Strates Callin

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 09/25/2006 REEL: 003396 FRAME: 0633